

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018**

<i>TAX REVENUE</i>	<i>GROSS COLLECTIONS</i>	<i>REFUNDS</i>	<i>INSUFFICIENT PAYMENTS</i>	<i>NET COLLECTIONS</i>
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL - STATE	510,529	(10,512)	-	500,017
CONTRACTORS FEE, NON-RESIDENT	-	-	-	-
CORPORATION FRANCHISE TAX	6,535,652	(9,089,491)	(4,694)	(2,558,533)
ELECTRIC CO-OP FEE	544	-	-	544
GIFT TAX	-	-	-	-
HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE CLEANUP INCOME	643,538	(1,857)	-	641,681
CORPORATION INCOME TAX	19,606,954	(27,268,473)	(14,081)	(7,675,600)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX	46,637,992	(194,528)	(96,075)	46,347,389
DECLARATION INCOME	11,258,045	(665,888)	(31,539)	10,560,618
WITHHOLDING INCOME TAX	369,872,521	(25,828,031)	(16,631)	344,027,859
FIDUCIARY INCOME TAX	1,158,569	(9,644,931)	(8,519)	(8,494,881)
INHERITANCE TAX	-	-	-	-
LIQUORS-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES				
LIQ-HIGH ALCOHOLIC CONTENT	2,555,187	(7)	-	2,555,180
ALCOHOL OUT-OF-STATE SHIPPERS	13,707	(3,289)	-	10,418
LIQ-LOW ALCOHOLIC - BEER - STATE	2,999,185	(70)	-	2,999,115
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE - RETAIL	-	-	-	-
MARIJ/CONTR DANGEROUS SUBST	-	-	-	-
P & M BEER TAXES	325,420	-	-	325,420
MINERALS, OIL, AND GAS				
HAZARDOUS LIQ. PIPELINE DNR	-	-	-	-
MASTER METER SAFETY INSP DNR	-	-	-	-
OIL SPILL CONTENGENCY FEE	100,766	-	-	100,766
OILFIELD SITE RESTORATION FEE - GAS	31,448	9	-	31,457
OILFIELD SITE RESTORATION FEE - OIL	6,723	(124)	-	6,599
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	-	-	-
SURFACE MINING RECLAMATION	15,455	-	-	15,455
SEVERANCE TAX (GENERAL)	48,320,119	(684,229)	(48)	47,635,842
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS				
GASOLINE	38,505,548	-	-	38,505,548
GASOLINE INSPECTION FEES	309,733	-	-	309,733

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018**

<i>TAX REVENUE</i>	<i>GROSS COLLECTIONS</i>	<i>REFUNDS</i>	<i>INSUFFICIENT PAYMENTS</i>	<i>NET COLLECTIONS</i>
SPECIAL FUELS	11,920,313	(16,324)	(379)	11,903,610
SPECIAL FUELS INSPECTION FEES	132,233	-	-	132,233
MOTOR FUELS	124,292	(124,292)	-	-
PUBLIC UTILITIES-CARRIERS				
INSPECTION & SUPERVISION FEES	496,638	(3,600)	-	493,038
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE TAX	176,247	-	-	176,247
PU - TRANSPORTATION & COMMUNICATION	987,756	(9,966)	-	977,790
CATALOG SALES	105,568	-	-	105,568
CONSUMER USE	-	-	-	-
SOFT DRINK TAX	-	-	-	-
TELECOMMUNICATION TAX	575,834	-	-	575,834
TOBACCO TAX - UNCLASSIFIED	24,978,694	90	-	24,978,784
TOBACCO PERMITS	-	-	-	-
CONSUMER USE - EXCISE	43	-	-	43
SALES TAX - STATE	263,918,016	(5,263,247)	(29,318)	258,625,451
MV LEASE RENTALS	3,402,275	-	-	3,402,275
LA TOURISM PROMOTION DISTRICT	1,744,170	-	-	1,744,170
AVIATION FUEL ACT 847	2,483,333	-	-	2,483,333
LA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND	971,758	-	-	971,758
LA ECO MARKETING FUND	-	-	-	-
TELEPHONE CO PROPERTY	1,193,419	-	-	1,193,419
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - KENNER CITY	37,843	-	-	37,843
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - KENNER	36,708	-	-	36,708
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - EAST	50,290	-	-	50,290
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - WEST	26,800	-	-	26,800
JEFFERSON PAR ALL OTHERS	69,577	-	-	69,577
GRANDE ISLE	4,204	-	-	4,204
GRETNA NEW FUND	9,898	-	-	9,898
N O METRO CONV & VISIT BUREAU	726,164	-	-	726,164
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	517,156	-	-	517,156
N O SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	231,466	-	-	231,466

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018**

<i>TAX REVENUE</i>	<i>GROSS COLLECTIONS</i>	<i>REFUNDS</i>	<i>INSUFFICIENT PAYMENTS</i>	<i>NET COLLECTIONS</i>
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	501,060	-	-	501,060
ACADIA VISITOR ENTERPRISE	8,265	-	-	8,265
ALLEN CAPITAL IMPROVMENT	16,214	-	-	16,214
ASCENSION VISITOR ENTERPRISE	90,308	-	-	90,308
AVOYELLES VISITOR ENTERPRISE	8,988	-	-	8,988
BEAUREGARD COMMUNITY IMPROV.	6,082	-	-	6,082
BIENVILLE TOURISM AND ECONOMIC	1,799	-	-	1,799
BOSSIER RIVERFRONT/CIVIC CENT.	149,389	-	-	149,389
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CIVIC C.	209,164	-	-	209,164
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER VISITOR ENT	51,665	-	-	51,665
CALCASIEU HIGHER EDUCATION	154,282	-	-	154,282
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT (3)	-	-	-	-
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV	-	-	-	-
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER	143,381	-	-	143,381
WEST CALCASIEU COMMUNITY CENT	119,721	-	-	119,721
CALDELL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	6	-	-	6
CONCORDIA ECONOMIC DEV FUND	10,105	-	-	10,105
CAMERON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2,348	-	-	2,348
TOWN OF HOMER ECON DEVELOPMENT	683	-	-	683
DESOTO VISITOR ENTERPRISE	14,573	-	-	14,573
EBR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT	212,856	-	-	212,856
EBR RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX	103,235	-	-	103,235
EBR ENHANCEMENT	106,428	-	-	106,428
EAST CARROL VISITOR ENTERPRISE	322	-	-	322
EBR -BAKER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2,379	-	-	2,379
E FELICIANA TOURIST COMMISSION	779	-	-	779
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENTERPRISE	2,709	-	-	2,709
FRANKLIN VISITOR ENTERPRISE	2,211	-	-	2,211
IBERIA TOURIST COMMISSION	21,850	-	-	21,850
IBERVILLE VISITOR ENTERPRISE	12,069	-	-	12,069
JACKSON ECONOMIC DEV AND TOUR	7,937	-	-	7,937
JEFFERSON DAVIS ENTERPRISE	12,683	-	-	12,683

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018**

<i>TAX REVENUE</i>	<i>GROSS COLLECTIONS</i>	<i>REFUNDS</i>	<i>INSUFFICIENT PAYMENTS</i>	<i>NET COLLECTIONS</i>
LAFAYETTE VISITOR ENTERPRISE	216,835	-	-	216,835
LAFOURCHE ENTERPRISE	19,147	-	-	19,147
LAFOURCHE ASSN FOR RTRDED CIT	18,860	-	-	18,860
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEV DISTRICT	1,506	-	-	1,506
LINCOLN VISITOR ENTERPRISE	15,888	-	-	15,888
LINCOLN MUNICIPALITIES	15,649	-	-	15,649
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	29,320	-	-	29,320
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE (INACTIVE), ODR	-	-	-	-
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	3,001	-	-	3,001
MOREHOUSE PARISH VISITOR ENT.	2,347	-	-	2,347
BASTROP MUNICIPAL CENTER	2,311	-	-	2,311
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY FUND	-	-	-	-
NATCHITOCHES PAR CONV CTR FUND	-	-	-	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DIST.	26,199	-	-	26,199
NATCHITOCHES VISITOR ENT	8,821	-	-	8,821
OUACHITA VISITOR ENTERPRISE	122,788	-	-	122,788
PLAQUEMINES VISITOR ENTERPRISE	14,542	-	-	14,542
POINTE COUPEE VISITOR ENT	5,796	-	-	5,796
RAPIDES COLISEUM	5,154	-	-	5,154
RAPIDES ECONOMIC DEVELPOMENT	25,767	-	-	25,767
RED RIVER VISITOR ENTERPRISE	2,405	-	-	2,405
ALEXANDRIA/PINEVILLE ECON DEV.	15,460	-	-	15,460
PINEVILL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	15,460	-	-	15,460
ALEXANDRIA/PINEVILLE EXHIBIT	18,460	-	-	18,460
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	8,756	-	-	8,756
SABINE TOURISM IMPROVEMENT	11,712	-	-	11,712
ST. BERNARD ENTERPRISE FUND	12,651	-	-	12,651
ST. CHARLES VISITOR ENTERPRISE	19,765	-	-	19,765
ST CHARLERIVER CONV TOUR AND V	6,655	-	-	6,655
ST HELENA PAR TOUR COMM FD	-	-	-	-
ST. JAMES PAR ENTER FUND ACT 85	2,785	-	-	2,785
ST. JAMES PAR RIVER CONV, TOUR	938	-	-	938

**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018**

<i>TAX REVENUE</i>	<i>GROSS COLLECTIONS</i>	<i>REFUNDS</i>	<i>INSUFFICIENT PAYMENTS</i>	<i>NET COLLECTIONS</i>
ST. JOHN CONV FACILITY	28,422	-	-	28,422
ST JOHN RIVER CONV TOUR AND V	9,570	-	-	9,570
ST LANDRY OLD CITY HALL-MARKET	19,819	-	-	19,819
ST LANDRY TOURIST COMMISSION	19,522	-	-	19,522
ST. MARTIN ENTERPRISE	13,761	-	-	13,761
ST. MARY VISITOR ENTERPRISE	37,385	-	-	37,385
ST. TAMMANY FUND	142,737	-	-	142,737
TANGIPAHOA TOURISM COMMISSION	43,143	-	-	43,143
TANGIPAHOA ECONOMIC DEV.	14,526	-	-	14,526
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FOR THE DEAF	1,000,000	-	-	1,000,000
TENSAS VISITOR ENTERPRISE	265	-	-	265
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST	34,401	-	-	34,401
TERREBONNE PARISH VISITOR ENT.	33,885	-	-	33,885
UNION VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,401	-	-	1,401
VERMILLION VISITOR ENTERPRISE	5,982	-	-	5,982
VERNON COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT	27,739	-	-	27,739
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-	-	-	-
WASHINGTON PAR INFRASTRUCTURE	-	-	-	-
WASHINGTON TOURIST COMMISION	2,583	-	-	2,583
WASHINGTON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	870	-	-	870
WEBSTER PARISH CONV AND VIS	13,397	-	-	13,397
W BATON ROUGE VISITOR ENT.	49,778	-	-	49,778
W. CARROL VISITOR ENTERPRISE	-	-	-	-
ST FRANCISVILLE ECONOMIC DEV	11,918	-	-	11,918
WINN TOURISM	6,183	-	-	6,183
GRANT PARISH ECON DEV.	288	-	-	288
TOTALS	868,468,374	(78,808,760)	(201,284)	789,458,330

